Ouachita Parish
Principal Taxpayers of 2016

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name

1 Entergy
2 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc
3 ETC Tiger Pipeline
4 Kinder Morgan
5 Dow Chemical Company
6 Gulf Crossing Pipeline
7 Gulf South Pipeline
8 AT&T Corporation
9 CenturyLink
10 Atmos Energy
11 Enable Midstream Partners
12 Wal-Mart Stores
13 Midcontinent Express Pipeline
14 JP Morgan Chase Bank
15 MPT of West Monroe LLC
16 Pecanland Ventures, LLC
17 Shell Energy North America
18 Brookshire's
19 Comcast of AR/LA/IMN/MS/TN
20 Georgia Pacific Corporation
21 Origin Bank
22 Bancroft Bag, Inc
23 Union Pacific Railroad
24 Louisiana Machinery Company
25 Texas Gas Transmission Corporation
26 Berry Plastics Corporation
27 1ASIS Glenwood Regional Medical
28 Ryan Auto Group
29 Progressive Bank
30 Voith Paper Service South, Inc
31 Ashford Development LLC
32 ITT Pneumotive
33 Hixson Hopkins Autoplex
34 Ouachita Independent Bank
35 IberiaBank
36 Vantage Health Plan, Inc
37 Interstate Automotive Dealers
38 Sol's Pipe Yard

Business

Utility
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Communications
Communications
Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas

Retail

Oil & Gas
Banking

Real Estate
Retail

Oil & Gas

Retail
Entertainment
Manufacturing
Banking
Manufacturing
Transportation
Equipment Sales
Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Healthcare
Automotive Sales
Banking
Manufacturing
Residential Rentals
Manufacturing
Automotive Sales
Banking

Banking
Healthcare
Automotive Sales
Manufacturing

Taxable Value

83,701,798
44,384,388
18,335,720
15,367,290
15,128,940
13,941,980
12,513,120
10,892,790
9,662,903
8,797,820
8,781,780
8,586,453
6,964,220
6,874,608
6,615,411
5,760,060
5,506,260
5,234,260
5,070,057
4,954,302
4,821,880
4,743,021
4,698,550
4,331,203
4,170,540
4,163,271
4,144,155
3,767,156
3,334,263
3,257,245
3,223,097
3,180,475
3,147,660
3,129,358
3,040,517
2,751,308
2,713,197
2,639,973
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39 NRG Sterlington Power LLC

40 Kansas City Southern

41 Dillard's Department Store

42 Regions Bank

43 Juniper Properties

44 Cooper Buick, Inc.

45 Rogers Manufacturing Corporation
46 Allied Building Stores

47 JPS Equipment LLC

48 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts

49 Louisiana Plastics

50 Cadeville Gas Storage

51 Scott Truck & Tractor

52 QOuachita Healthcare & Rehab Center
53 Sparks Nissan Kia

54 Scott Powerline & Utility Equipment
55 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc

56 Mid South Extrusion

57 P & S Surgical Center

58 Belk's Department Store

59 JC Penney Properties

60 Plymouth Tube

61 ARCP MT Monroe LLC

62 Home Depot USA, Inc

63 TKG Monroe, LA

64 Capital One Bank

65 Enervest Production Company

66 Target Corporation

67 Luv N' Care

68 Guest House Holdings LLC

69 HCI Limited Partnership

70 Richwood Correctional Center

71 Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe
72 Now Save Stores

73 Bancorpsouth

74 Holyfield Inc

75 Cinemark USA, Inc

76 Broyle Warehouse LLC

Business

Utility
Transportation
Retail

Banking
Residential Rentals
Automotive Sales
Manufacturing
Building Supplies
Equipment Sales
Automotive Parts
Manufacturing
Oil & Gas
Equipment Sales
Healthcare
Automotive Sales
Equipment Sales
Building Supplies
Manufacturing
Healthcare

Retail

Retail
Manufacturing
Real Estate
Building Supplies
Real Estate
Banking

Oil & Gas

Retail
Manufacturing
Healthcare

Real Estate
Corrections
Hotels

Retail

Banking

Real Estate
Entertainment
Warehousing

Taxable Value

2,623,326
2,504,660
2,473,463
2,319,570
2,280,732
2,199,659
2,179,542
2,016,874
2,012,040
1,993,390
1,973,689
1,951,744
1,940,370
1,835,170
1,826,727
1,808,790
1,798,664
1,766,920
1,703,420
1,686,438
1,665,893
1,664,292
1,645,519
1,597,982
1,523,299
1,506,590
1,505,815
1,504,718
1,504,106
1,479,513
1,473,709
1,465,195
1,460,216
1,455,051
1,437,414
1,409,305
1,402,319
1,389,494
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77 Orthopaedic Plaza LLC

78 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp
79 Koch Nitrogen

80 Standard Enterprises, Inc

81 Realty Income Properties

82 D & J Construction

83 Perryville Energy Partners LLC
84 Van-Trow Cadillac Toyota

85 Walgreen's LA

86 Sears, Roebuck & Co

87 Hideaway Apartments

88 Superlift LLC

89 Verizon Wireless

90 Ivan Smith/Ashley Furniture Pecanland
91 Bayou Wood Pellets

92 Thara Properties LLC

93 PEJJ, Inc

94 IM Monroe LP

95 Kohl's Department Store

96 Auburndale

97 ANR Pipeline Company

98 Gulf Inland Corp

99 Circle K Stores

100 Blueline Rental

Business

Healthcare

Oil & Gas
Manufacturing
Residential Rentals
Real Estate
Construction

Oil & Gas
Automotive Sales
Retail

Retail

Residential Rentals
Manufacturing
Communications
Retail
Manufacturing
Real Estate

Real Estate

Hotels

Retail

Real Estate

Oil & Gas

Real Estate

Retail

Equipment Rentals

Taxable Value

1,381,470
1,334,410
1,313,037
1,293,500
1,278,857
1,266,450
1,258,414
1,250,579
1,239,756
1,238,262
1,195,282
1,158,940
1,145,830
1,129,058
1,117,068
1,088,458
1,086,278
1,065,501
1,063,807
1,061,775
1,051,860
1,042,508
1,038,358
1,036,890



