Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2016

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
1 Entergy	Utility	83,701,798
2 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc	Manufacturing	44,384,388
3 ETC Tiger Pipeline	Oil & Gas	18,335,720
4 Kinder Morgan	Oil & Gas	15,367,290
5 Dow Chemical Company	Manufacturing	15,128,940
6 Gulf Crossing Pipeline	Oil & Gas	13,941,980
7 Gulf South Pipeline	Oil & Gas	12,513,120
8 AT&T Corporation	Communications	10,892,790
9 CenturyLink	Communications	9,562,903
10 Atmos Energy	Oil & Gas	8,797,820
11 Enable Midstream Partners	Oil & Gas	8,781,780
12 Wal-Mart Stores	Retail	8,586,453
13 Midcontinent Express Pipeline	Oil & Gas	6,964,220
14 JP Morgan Chase Bank	Banking	6,874,608
15 MPT of West Monroe LLC	Real Estate	6,615,411
16 Pecanland Ventures, LLC	Retail	5,760,060
17 Shell Energy North America	Oil & Gas	5,506,260
18 Brookshire's	Retail	5,234,260
19 Comcast of AR/LA/MN/MS/TN	Entertainment	5,070,057
20 Georgia Pacific Corporation	Manufacturing	4,954,302
21 Origin Bank	Banking	4,821,880
22 Bancroft Bag, Inc	Manufacturing	4,743,021
23 Union Pacific Railroad	Transportation	4,698,550
24 Louisiana Machinery Company	Equipment Sales	4,331,203
25 Texas Gas Transmission Corporation	Oil & Gas	4,170,540
26 Berry Plastics Corporation	Manufacturing	4,163,271
27 IASIS Glenwood Regional Medical	Healthcare	4,144,155
28 Ryan Auto Group	Automotive Sales	3,767,156
29 Progressive Bank	Banking	3,334,263
30 Voith Paper Service South, Inc	Manufacturing	3,257,245
31 Ashford Development LLC	Residential Rentals	3,223,097
32 ITT Pneumotive	Manufacturing	3,180,475
33 Hixson Hopkins Autoplex	Automotive Sales	3,147,660
34 Ouachita Independent Bank	Banking	3,129,358
35 IberiaBank	Banking	3,040,517
36 Vantage Health Plan, Inc	Healthcare	2,751,308
37 Interstate Automotive Dealers	Automotive Sales	2,713,197
38 Sol's Pipe Yard	Manufacturing	2,639,973

Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2016

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
39 NRG Sterlington Power LLC	Utility	2,623,326
40 Kansas City Southern	Transportation	2,504,660
41 Dillard's Department Store	Retail	2,473,463
42 Regions Bank	Banking	2,319,570
43 Juniper Properties	Residential Rentals	2,280,732
44 Cooper Buick, Inc.	Automotive Sales	2,199,659
45 Rogers Manufacturing Corporation	Manufacturing	2,179,542
46 Allied Building Stores	Building Supplies	2,016,874
47 JPS Equipment LLC	Equipment Sales	2,012,040
48 Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts	Automotive Parts	1,993,390
49 Louisiana Plastics	Manufacturing	1,973,689
50 Cadeville Gas Storage	Oil & Gas	1,951,744
51 Scott Truck & Tractor	Equipment Sales	1,940,370
52 Ouachita Healthcare & Rehab Center	Healthcare	1,835,170
53 Sparks Nissan Kia	Automotive Sales	1,826,727
54 Scott Powerline & Utility Equipment	Equipment Sales	1,808,790
55 Lowe's Home Centers, Inc	Building Supplies	1,798,664
56 Mid South Extrusion	Manufacturing	1,766,920
57 P & S Surgical Center	Healthcare	1,703,420
58 Belk's Department Store	Retail	1,686,438
59 JC Penney Properties	Retail	1,665,893
60 Plymouth Tube	Manufacturing	1,664,292
61 ARCP MT Monroe LLC	Real Estate	1,645,519
62 Home Depot USA, Inc	Building Supplies	1,597,982
63 TKG Monroe, LA	Real Estate	1,523,299
64 Capital One Bank	Banking	1,506,590
65 Enervest Production Company	Oil & Gas	1,505,815
66 Target Corporation	Retail	1,504,718
67 Luv N' Care	Manufacturing	1,504,106
68 Guest House Holdings LLC	Healthcare	1,479,513
69 HCI Limited Partnership	Real Estate	1,473,709
70 Richwood Correctional Center	Corrections	1,465,195
71 Hilton Garden Inn of West Monroe	Hotels	1,460,216
72 Now Save Stores	Retail	1,455,051
73 Bancorpsouth	Banking	1,437,414
74 Holyfield Inc	Real Estate	1,409,305
75 Cinemark USA, Inc	Entertainment	1,402,319
76 Broyle Warehouse LLC	Warehousing	1,389,494

Ouachita Parish Principal Taxpayers of 2016

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
77 Orthonoodia Diaza I I C	Llaalthaara	1 201 170
77 Orthopaedic Plaza LLC	Healthcare	1,381,470
78 Texas Eastern Transmission Corp	Oil & Gas	1,334,410
79 Koch Nitrogen	Manufacturing	1,313,037
80 Standard Enterprises, Inc	Residential Rentals	1,293,500
81 Realty Income Properties	Real Estate	1,278,857
82 D & J Construction	Construction	1,266,450
83 Perryville Energy Partners LLC	Oil & Gas	1,258,414
84 Van-Trow Cadillac Toyota	Automotive Sales	1,250,579
85 Walgreen's LA	Retail	1,239,756
86 Sears, Roebuck & Co	Retail	1,238,262
87 Hideaway Apartments	Residential Rentals	1,195,282
88 Superlift LLC	Manufacturing	1,158,940
89 Verizon Wireless	Communications	1,145,830
90 Ivan Smith/Ashley Furniture Pecanland	Retail	1,129,058
91 Bayou Wood Pellets	Manufacturing	1,117,068
92 Thara Properties LLC	Real Estate	1,088,458
93 PEJJ, Inc	Real Estate	1,086,278
94 IM Monroe LP	Hotels	1,065,501
95 Kohl's Department Store	Retail	1,063,807
96 Auburndale	Real Estate	1,061,775
97 ANR Pipeline Company	Oil & Gas	1,051,860
98 Gulf Inland Corp	Real Estate	1,042,508
99 Circle K Stores	Retail	1,038,358
100 Blueline Rental	Equipment Rentals	1,036,890
100 Digolillo Montai	=qaipinoni i tontaio	1,000,000